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Marble Falls Independent School District 
 

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS 
 
 
 
MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS 
 
In this section of the Annual Financial and Compliance Report, we, the managers of Marble Falls 
Independent School District (the District), discuss and analyze the District's financial performance for 
the fiscal year ended August 31, 2013.  Please read it in conjunction with the independent auditors' 
report on page 2, and the District's Basic Financial Statements, which begin on page 10.  All amounts, 
unless otherwise indicated, are expressed in thousands of dollars. 
 
USING THIS ANNUAL REPORT 
 
This annual report consists of a series of financial statements.  The government-wide financial 
statements include the Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities (on pages 10 and 11).  
These provide information about the activities of the District as a whole and present a longer-term view 
of the District's property and debt obligations and other financial matters.  They reflect the flow of total 
economic resources in a manner similar to the financial reports of a business enterprise.  Fund financial 
statements (starting on page 12) report the District's operations in more detail than the government-wide 
statements by providing information about the District's most significant funds.  For governmental 
activities, these statements tell how services were financed in the short term as well as what resources 
remain for future spending.  They reflect the flow of current financial resources, and supply the basis for 
tax levies and the appropriations budget.  The remaining statements, fiduciary statements, provide 
financial information about activities for which the District acts solely as a trustee or agent for the 
benefit of those outside of the district. 
 
The notes to the financial statements (starting on page 18) provide narrative explanations or additional 
data needed for full disclosure in the government-wide statements or the fund financial statements. 
 
The sections labeled TEA Required Schedules and Federal Awards Section contain data used by 
monitoring or regulatory agencies for assurance that the District is using funds supplied in compliance 
with the terms of grants. 
 
 
Reporting the District as a Whole 
 
The Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities 
 
The analysis of the District's overall financial condition and operations begins on page 10.  Its primary 
purpose is to show whether the District is better off or worse off as a result of the year's activities.  The 
Statement of Net Position includes all the District's assets and liabilities at the end of the year while the 
Statement of Activities includes all the revenues and expenses generated by the District's operations 
during the year.  These apply the accrual basis of accounting which is the basis used by private sector 
companies. 
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All of the current year's revenues and expenses are taken into account regardless of when cash is 
received or paid.  The District's revenues are divided into those provided by outside parties who share 
the costs of some programs, such as grants provided by the U.S. Department of Education to assist 
children with disabilities of from disadvantaged backgrounds (program revenues), and revenues 
provided by the taxpayers or by TEA in equalization funding processes (general revenues).  All the 
District's assets are reported whether they serve the current year or future years.  Liabilities are 
considered regardless of whether they must be paid in the current or future years. 
 
These two statements report the District's net position and changes in it.  The District's net position (the 
difference between assets and liabilities) provide one measure of the District's financial health, or 
financial position. Over time, increases or decreases in the District's net position is one indicator of 
whether its financial health is improving or deteriorating.  To fully assess the overall health of the 
District, however, you should consider nonfinancial factors as well, such as changes in the District's 
average daily attendance or its property tax base and the condition of the District's facilities.  
 
In the Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities, we classify the District’s activities as 
Governmental activities: 
  

 Governmental activities–Most of the District's basic services are reported here, including the 
instruction, counseling, co-curricular activities, food services, transportation, maintenance, 
community services, and general administration.  Property taxes, tuition, fees, and state and 
federal grants finance most of these activities.  

 
 
Reporting the District's Most Significant Funds 
 
Fund Financial Statements 
 
The fund financial statements begin on page 12 and provide detailed information about the most 
significant funds–not the District as a whole.  Laws and contracts require the District to establish some 
funds, such as grants received under the No Child Left Behind Act from the U.S. Department of 
Education.  The District's administration establishes many other funds to help it control and manage 
money for particular purposes (like campus activities).  The District's two kinds of funds–governmental 
and proprietary–use different accounting approaches. 
 

 Governmental funds–Most of the District's basic services are reported in governmental funds.  
These use modified accrual accounting (a method that measures the receipt and disbursement of 
cash and all other financial assets that can be readily converted to cash) and report balances that 
are available for future spending.  The governmental fund statements provide a detailed short-
term view of the District's general operations and the basic services it provides.  We describe the 
differences between governmental activities (reported in the Statement of Net Position and the 
Statement of Activities) and governmental funds in reconciliation schedules following each of 
the fund financial statements.  

 
 Proprietary funds–The District reports the activities for which it charges users (whether outside 

customers or other units of the District) in proprietary funds using the same accounting methods 
employed in the Statement of Net Position and the Statement of Activities.  The internal service 
funds report activities that provide supplies and services for the District's other programs and 
activities–such as the District's self-insurance programs.  The District, at present, maintains no 
proprietary funds. 
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The District as Trustee 
 
Reporting the District's Fiduciary Responsibilities 
 
The District is the trustee, or fiduciary, for money raised by student activities and scholarship programs.  
All of the District's fiduciary activities are reported in separate Statements of Fiduciary Net Position and 
Changes in Fiduciary Net Position on pages 16 and 17.  We exclude these resources from the District's 
other financial statements because the District cannot use these assets to finance its operations. The 
District is only responsible for ensuring that the assets reported in these funds are used for their intended 
purposes. 
  
 
GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 
 
Our analysis focuses on the net position (Table I) and changes in net position (Table II) of the District’s 
governmental and business-type activities. 
 
Net position of the District's governmental activities increased from $28.2 million to $30.3 million.  
Unrestricted net position – the part of net position that can be used to finance day-to-day operations 
without constraints established by debt covenants, enabling legislation, or other legal requirements – 
were $11.3 million at August 31, 2013.  This increase in governmental net position was the result of the 
District's decreased expense of contracted instructional services between schools and other operating 
expenses. 
 
 

2013 2012

Current and other assets 19,475 15,726
Capital assets 91,870 93,644

Total assets 111,345 109,370

Long-term liabilities 76,606 79,708
Other liabilities 4,487 1,484

Total liabilities 81,093 81,192

Net position:
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 15,830 14,541
Restricted 3,083 3,167
Unrestricted 11,339 10,470

Total net position 30,252 28,178

Activities

Table I
 Marble Falls Independent School District

NET POSITION
in thousands

Governmental
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2013 2012 

Revenues: 
Program revenues: 

Charges for services 847 840
Operating grants and contributions 6,244 6,330

General revenues: 
 Maintenance and operations taxes 30,892 30,308

Debt service taxes 6,687 7,339
State aid - formula grants 4,423 7,457
Investment Earnings 128 117

  Miscellaneous 353 494
Total Revenues 49,574 52,885

Expenses: 
Instruction, curriculum and media services 22,456 23,087
Instructional and school leadership 3,025 3,038
Student support services 3,346 3,439
Child nutrition 2,067 2,192
Extracurricular activities 1,489 1,557
General administration 1,238 1,250
Plant maintenance, security and data processing 5,120 5,145
Community services 97 91 
Debt services 3,596 4,524
Contracted Inst. Services between School 4,416 5,211
Other Intergovernmental charges 650 667

Total Expenses 47,500 50,201

Increase in net assets 2,074 2,684
Net position at Beginning 28,178 26,083
Prior Period Adjustment -589
Net position at Beginning-As Restated 28,178 25,494
Net position at Ending 30,252 28,178

Table II

CHANGES IN NET POSITION
in thousands

Marble Falls Independent School 

Activities
Governmental



 

9 

 
THE DISTRICT'S FUNDS 
 
As the District completed this annual period, its governmental funds (as presented in the balance sheet 
on page 12) reported a combined fund balance of $13.3 million, which is $1.0 million more than last 
year's total of $12.3 million.  Included in this year's total change in fund balance is an increase of $806 
thousand in the District's General Fund, $81 thousand in the Debt Service Fund and $63 thousand in 
Other Governmental Funds.  
 
Over the course of the year, the Board of Trustees revised the District's budget several times. These 
budget amendments fall into two categories.  The first category includes amendments and supplemental 
appropriations that were approved shortly after the beginning of the year and reflect the actual beginning 
balances (versus the amounts we estimated in August 2012).  The second category involved amendments 
moving funds from programs that did not need all the resources originally appropriated to them to 
programs with resource needs. 
  
 
CAPITAL ASSET AND DEBT ADMINISTRATION 
 
Capital Assets 
 
At the end of 2013, the District had $91.9 million invested in a broad range of capital assets, including 
facilities and equipment for instruction, transportation, athletics, administration, and maintenance. 
 
The District added some $981 thousand in capital assets during the year.  More detailed information 
about the District's capital assets is presented in Note D to the financial statements.  
 
Debt 
 
At year-end, the District had $68 million in bonds outstanding versus $71.3 million last year.  More 
detailed information about the District's long-term liabilities is presented in Note F to the financial 
statements. 
 
 
ECONOMIC FACTORS AND NEXT YEAR'S BUDGETS AND RATES  
 
During the 2013-14 budget cycle, the District is in a revenue-neutral financial position and does not 
anticipate additional funding from the State. As a result, the District is maintaining the current staffing 
ratio and operating budget structure. The District continues to explore methods to decrease cost and 
increase revenues in such a way that the impact on education is minimal. 
 
 
CONTACTING THE DISTRICT'S FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
 
This financial report is designed to provide our citizens, taxpayers, customers, investors, and creditors 
with a general overview of the District's finances and to show the District's accountability for the money 
it receives. If you have questions about this report or need additional financial information, contact the 
District's business office, at Marble Falls Independent School District, 1800 Colt Circle, Marble Falls, 
Texas 78654. 
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Ý¿°·¬¿´ Ñ«¬´¿§æ

ððèï Ý¿°·¬¿´ Ñ«¬´¿§ óó ìîíôéíè îèîôéðè ïìïôðíð

     Ì±¬¿´ Ý¿°·¬¿´ Ñ«¬´¿§ óó ìîíôéíè îèîôéðè ïìïôðíð

×²¬»®¹±ª»®²³»²¬¿´ Ý¸¿®¹»­æ

ððçï Ý±²¬®¿½¬»¼ ×²­¬®ò Í»®ª·½»­ Þ»¬©»»² Ð«¾´·½ Í½¸±±´­ ìôìïèôïéê ìôìîíôïéê ìôìïêôìðé êôéêç

ððçç Ñ¬¸»® ×²¬»®¹±ª»®²³»²¬¿´ Ý¸¿®¹»­ êèêôêïì êèêôêïì êëðôïçð íêôìîì
     Ì±¬¿´ ×²¬»®¹±ª»®²³»²¬¿´ Ý¸¿®¹»­ ëôïðìôéçð ëôïðçôéçð ëôðêêôëçé ìíôïçí

êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®»­ íêôééëôèîì íéôïîðôëîð íêôëðïôççí êïèôëîé

íð
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ÙÛÒÛÎßÔ ÚËÒÜ Ð¿¹» î ±º î
ÞËÜÙÛÌßÎÇ ÝÑÓÐßÎ×ÍÑÒ ÍÝØÛÜËÔÛ

ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

ï î í Ê¿®·¿²½» ©·¬¸
Ü¿¬¿ Ú·²¿´ Þ«¼¹»¬

Ý±²¬®±´ Þ«¼¹»¬»¼ ß³±«²¬­ Ð±­·¬·ª»

Ý±¼»­ Ñ®·¹·²¿´ Ú·²¿´ ß½¬«¿´ øÒ»¹¿¬·ª»÷

ïïðð Û¨½»­­ øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«»­ Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷

ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®»­ óó øìçôèêì÷ èðêôîîê èëêôðçð

Ñ¬¸»® Ú·²¿²½·²¹ Í±«®½»­ øË­»­÷æ

éçïë    Ì®¿²­º»®­ ×² óó óó ëôððð ëôððð

èçïï    Ì®¿²­º»®­ Ñ«¬ óó óó øëôððð÷ øëôððð÷
éðèð Ì±¬¿´ Ñ¬¸»® Ú·²¿²½·²¹ Í±«®½»­ ¿²¼ øË­»­÷ óó óó óó óó

ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó øìçôèêì÷ èðêôîîê èëêôðçð

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ çôïìçôðéî çôïìçôðéî çôïìçôðéî óó
íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» ó Û²¼·²¹ ü çôïìçôðéî ü çôðççôîðè ü çôçëëôîçè ü èëêôðçð

íï



Ý±³¾·²·²¹ Í¬¿¬»³»²¬­ ¿²¼ Þ«¼¹»¬ Ý±³°¿®·­±²­

¿­ Í«°°´»³»²¬¿®§ ×²º±®³¿¬·±²

Ì¸·­ ­«°°´»³»²¬¿®§ ·²º±®³¿¬·±² ·²½´«¼»­ º·²¿²½·¿´ ­¬¿¬»³»²¬­ ¿²¼ ­½¸»¼«´»­ ²±¬ ®»¯«·®»¼ ¾§ ¬¸» Ù±ª»®²³»²¬¿´ ß½½±«²¬·²¹

Í¬¿²¼¿®¼­ Þ±¿®¼ô ²±® ¿ °¿®¬ ±º ¬¸» ¾¿­·½ º·²¿²½·¿´ ­¬¿¬»³»²¬­ô ¾«¬ ¿®» °®»­»²¬»¼ º±® °«®°±­»­ ±º ¿¼¼·¬·±²¿´ ¿²¿´§­·­ò
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ÝÑÓÞ×Ò×ÒÙ ÞßÔßÒÝÛ ÍØÛÛÌ
ÒÑÒÓßÖÑÎ ÍÐÛÝ×ßÔ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛ ÚËÒÜÍ

ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

îðê îïï îîì îîë

Ü¿¬¿ ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» È ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» ×
Ý±²¬®±´ Ð¿®¬ Ý ×³°®±ª·²¹ ×ÜÛßóÞ ×ÜÛßóÞ
Ý±¼»­ Ø±³»´»­­ Þ¿­·½ Ð®±¹®¿³­ Ú±®³«´¿ Ð®»­½¸±±´ Ù®¿²¬

ßÍÍÛÌÍæ

ïïïð Ý¿­¸ ¿²¼ Ý¿­¸ Û¯«·ª¿´»²¬­ ü øíôëðð÷ ü îïôéíè ü øïçôîëì÷ ü øëôèîð÷
ïîìð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ù±ª»®²³»²¬­ óó ïëôëíé îïôèîç èêð
ïîêð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ú«²¼­ íôëðð ìôéîì íôïïî øîôèðé÷

ïîçð Ñ¬¸»® Î»½»·ª¿¾´»­ óó óó óó óó
ïíðð ×²ª»²¬±®·»­ óó óó óó óó
ïððð      Ì±¬¿´ ß­­»¬­ óó ìïôççç ëôêèé øéôéêé÷

Ô×ßÞ×Ô×Ì×ÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­æ
îïïð    ß½½±«²¬­ Ð¿§¿¾´» ü óó ü ëéê ü øîðé÷ ü óó
îïêð    ß½½®«»¼ É¿¹»­ Ð¿§¿¾´» óó íïôðêé îïôïíë èêð

îïéð    Ü«» ¬± Ñ¬¸»® Ú«²¼­ óó ïðôíëê øïëôîìï÷ øèôêîé÷
îïèð    Ü«» ¬± Ñ¬¸»® Ù±ª»®²³»²¬­ óó óó óó óó
îíðð Ë²»¿®²»¼ Î»ª»²«» óó óó óó óó

îððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­ óó ìïôççç ëôêèé øéôéêé÷

ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍæ

Ò±²­°»²¼¿¾´» Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íìïð    ×²ª»²¬±®·»­ óó óó óó óó
Î»­¬®·½¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íìëð    Ú»¼»®¿´ñÍ¬¿¬» Ú«²¼­ Ù®¿²¬ Î»­¬®·½¬·±²­ ïôððð óó óó óó

íìçð    Ñ¬¸»® Î»­¬®·½¬·±²­ ±º Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» øïôððð÷ óó óó óó
Ý±³³·¬¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íëìë    Ñ¬¸»® Ý±³³·¬¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó óó
íððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ óó óó óó óó

ìððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­ ¿²¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ü óó ü ìïôççç ü ëôêèé ü øéôéêé÷
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ÛÈØ×Þ×Ì Øóï

Ð¿¹» ï ±º í

îìð îìî îìì îëë îêí

Ò¿¬·±²¿´ Í½¸±±´ Í«³³»® Ê± Û¼ ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» ×× Û²¹´·­¸ Ô¿²¹
Þ®»¿µº¿­¬ñÔ«²½¸ Ú»»¼·²¹ Þ¿­·½ Ì®¿·²·²¹ ú ß½¯«·­·¬·±² ¿²¼

Ð®»­½¸±±´ Ù®¿²¬ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ù®¿²¬ Î»½®«·¬·²¹ Û²¸¿²½»³»²¬

ü êêëôïðð ü íêôìçê ü øíôêìè÷ ü øìëè÷ ü øíèôìïé÷
íëôíïì ëôîèê ìôçðê ïôéðë íèôçíí

øìïôèîð÷ óó ìç óó îôçîì

ìî óó óó óó óó
éïôîèî óó óó óó óó

éîçôçïè ìïôéèî ïôíðé ïôîìé íôììð

ü íðôêéê ü ìð ü ïêç ü óó ü óó
èôèðî óó óó óó óó

êïì ìïôéìî ïôðìé ïôîìé íôìçì
óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó

ìðôðçî ìïôéèî ïôîïê ïôîìé íôìçì

éïôîèï óó óó óó óó

êïèôëìë óó çï óó øëì÷

óó óó óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó
êèçôèîê óó çï óó øëì÷

ü éîçôçïè ü ìïôéèî ü ïôíðé ü ïôîìé ü íôììð

íí
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ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

îéð îéî îéê îèé

Ü¿¬¿ ÛÍÛßô Ì·¬´» Ê× Ì·¬´» × Í×Ð Û¼«½¿¬·±²
Ý±²¬®±´ Ð¿®¬ Þô Í«¾°¿®¬ î ÓßÝ ß½¿¼»³§ Ö±¾­
Ý±¼»­  Î«®¿´ Í½¸±±´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ù®¿²¬ Ú«²¼

ßÍÍÛÌÍæ

ïïïð Ý¿­¸ ¿²¼ Ý¿­¸ Û¯«·ª¿´»²¬­ ü îôïéð ü íëôéðè ü øïéìôðêï÷ ü ííôïéï
ïîìð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ù±ª»®²³»²¬­ îîôìéí óó ïçîôìïë óó
ïîêð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ú«²¼­ éïï øïëôèíð÷ éïôðçè óó

ïîçð Ñ¬¸»® Î»½»·ª¿¾´»­ óó óó óó óó
ïíðð ×²ª»²¬±®·»­ óó óó óó óó
ïððð      Ì±¬¿´ ß­­»¬­ îëôíëì ïçôèéè èçôìëî ííôïéï

Ô×ßÞ×Ô×Ì×ÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­æ
îïïð    ß½½±«²¬­ Ð¿§¿¾´» ü óó ü óó ü ïèí ü óó
îïêð    ß½½®«»¼ É¿¹»­ Ð¿§¿¾´» óó óó îîôìçí óó

îïéð    Ü«» ¬± Ñ¬¸»® Ú«²¼­ îëôíëì ïçôèéè êêôééê éé
îïèð    Ü«» ¬± Ñ¬¸»® Ù±ª»®²³»²¬­ óó óó óó ííôðçì
îíðð Ë²»¿®²»¼ Î»ª»²«» óó óó óó óó

îððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­ îëôíëì ïçôèéè èçôìëî ííôïéï

ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍæ

Ò±²­°»²¼¿¾´» Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íìïð    ×²ª»²¬±®·»­ óó óó óó óó
Î»­¬®·½¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íìëð    Ú»¼»®¿´ñÍ¬¿¬» Ú«²¼­ Ù®¿²¬ Î»­¬®·½¬·±²­ óó óó óó óó

íìçð    Ñ¬¸»® Î»­¬®·½¬·±²­ ±º Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó óó
Ý±³³·¬¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íëìë    Ñ¬¸»® Ý±³³·¬¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó óó
íððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ óó óó óó óó

ìððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­ ¿²¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ü îëôíëì ü ïçôèéè ü èçôìëî ü ííôïéï
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îèç íëî íçì íçé ìðì

Í«³³»® îï­¬ Ý»²¬«®§ Ô·º» ß¼ª¿²½»¼ Í¬«¼»²¬
Í½¸±±´ Ý±³³«²·¬§ Íµ·´´­ Ð´¿½»³»²¬ Í«½½»­­

ÔÛÐ Ô»¿®²·²¹ Ý»²¬»®­ Ð®±¹®¿³ ×²½»²¬·ª»­ ×²·¬·¿¬·ª»

ü íôìïê ü øëíôçèð÷ ü éç ü èôïçï ü øïêôéëð÷
óó èðôëèð óó óó ïìôëéè
óó óó óó óó îôïéî

óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó

íôìïê îêôêðð éç èôïçï óó

ü óó ü îêôêðð ü óó ü óó ü óó
óó óó óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó

óó îêôêðð óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó óó

éð óó éç éôççç óó

íôíìê óó óó ïçî óó

óó óó óó óó óó
íôìïê óó éç èôïçï óó

ü íôìïê ü îêôêðð ü éç ü èôïçï ü óó

íë
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ÝÑÓÞ×Ò×ÒÙ ÞßÔßÒÝÛ ÍØÛÛÌ
ÒÑÒÓßÖÑÎ ÍÐÛÝ×ßÔ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛ ÚËÒÜÍ

ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

ìïð ìîç ìêï

Ü¿¬¿ Í¬¿¬» Î»¿¼§ ¬± Î»¿¼ Ý¿³°«­
Ý±²¬®±´ Ì»¨¬¾±±µ Ô·½»²­» Ð´¿¬» ß½¬·ª·¬§ 
Ý±¼»­ Ú«²¼ Ú«²¼ Ú«²¼­

ßÍÍÛÌÍæ

ïïïð Ý¿­¸ ¿²¼ Ý¿­¸ Û¯«·ª¿´»²¬­ ü óó ü îì ü îïéôïîî
ïîìð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ù±ª»®²³»²¬­ óó óó óó
ïîêð Ü«» º®±³ Ñ¬¸»® Ú«²¼­ óó óó øêîê÷

ïîçð Ñ¬¸»® Î»½»·ª¿¾´»­ óó óó óó
ïíðð ×²ª»²¬±®·»­ óó óó óó
ïððð      Ì±¬¿´ ß­­»¬­ óó îì îïêôìçê

Ô×ßÞ×Ô×Ì×ÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­æ
îïïð    ß½½±«²¬­ Ð¿§¿¾´» ü óó ü óó ü ïôèîë
îïêð    ß½½®«»¼ É¿¹»­ Ð¿§¿¾´» óó óó óó

îïéð    Ü«» ¬± Ñ¬¸»® Ú«²¼­ óó óó ïôèîí
îïèð    Ü«» ¬± Ñ¬¸»® Ù±ª»®²³»²¬­ óó óó óó
îíðð Ë²»¿®²»¼ Î»ª»²«» óó îì óó

îððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­ óó îì íôêìè

ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍæ

Ò±²­°»²¼¿¾´» Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íìïð    ×²ª»²¬±®·»­ óó óó óó
Î»­¬®·½¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íìëð    Ú»¼»®¿´ñÍ¬¿¬» Ú«²¼­ Ù®¿²¬ Î»­¬®·½¬·±²­ óó óó óó

íìçð    Ñ¬¸»® Î»­¬®·½¬·±²­ ±º Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó óó
Ý±³³·¬¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­æ

íëìë    Ñ¬¸»® Ý±³³·¬¬»¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½» óó óó îïîôèìè
íððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ óó óó îïîôèìè

ìððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­ ¿²¼ Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ü óó ü îì ü îïêôìçê
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Ì±¬¿´
Ò±²³¿¶±®

ìéî ìèï ìèî Í°»½·¿´

Ý»²¬®¿´ Ý·¬§ ±º Î»ª»²«»
Ñºº·½» ÔÝÎß Ó¿®¾´» Ú¿´´­ Ú«²¼­ øÍ»»

ß½¬·ª·¬§ Ú«²¼ Ù®¿²¬­ Ù®¿²¬ Û¨¸·¾·¬ Ýóï÷

ü ïôïêë ü ï ü íôïîë ü éïïôêïè
óó óó óó ìíìôìïê
óó óó óó îéôîðé

óó óó óó ìî
óó óó óó éïôîèî

ïôïêë ï íôïîë ïôîììôëêë

ü óó ü óó ü óó ü ëçôèêî
óó óó óó èìôíëé

óó óó óó ïìèôëìð
óó óó óó ííôðçì
óó óó óó îì

óó óó óó íîëôèéé

óó óó óó éïôîèï

óó óó íôïîë êíðôèëë

ïôïêë ï óó íôéðì

óó óó óó îïîôèìè
ïôïêë ï íôïîë çïèôêèè

ü ïôïêë ü ï ü íôïîë ü ïôîììôëêë

íé
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ßÒÜ ÝØßÒÙÛÍ ×Ò ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍ

ÒÑÒÓßÖÑÎ ÍÐÛÝ×ßÔ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛ ÚËÒÜÍ
ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

îðê îïï îîì îîë

Ü¿¬¿ ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» È ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» ×
Ý±²¬®±´ Ð¿®¬ Ý ×³°®±ª·²¹ ×ÜÛßóÞ ×ÜÛßóÞ
Ý±¼»­ Ø±³»´»­­ Þ¿­·½ Ð®±¹®¿³­ Ú±®³«´¿ Ð®»­½¸±±´ Ù®¿²¬

ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍæ

ëéðð Ô±½¿´ ¿²¼ ×²¬»®³»¼·¿¬» Í±«®½»­ ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó
ëèðð Í¬¿¬» Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«»­ óó óó óó óó
ëçðð Ú»¼»®¿´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«»­ ïôððð éçëôçìç êéçôíðð ïëôèíð

ëðîð      Ì±¬¿´ Î»ª»²«»­ ïôððð éçëôçìç êéçôíðð ïëôèíð

ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬æ

ððïï    ×²­¬®«½¬·±² ïôððð éíîôèíé êëìôìïé ïëôèíð
ððïî    ×²­¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Î»­±«®½»­ ¿²¼ Ó»¼·¿ Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó óó óó
ððïí    Ý«®®·½«´«³ ¿²¼ Í¬¿ºº Ü»ª»´±°³»²¬ óó ëèôéíé óó óó
ððîï    ×²­¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Ô»¿¼»®­¸·° óó ìôíéë èôéêç óó

ððîí    Í½¸±±´ Ô»¿¼»®­¸·° óó óó óó óó
ððíï    Ù«·¼¿²½»ô Ý±«²­»´·²¹ô ú Ûª¿´«¿¬·±² Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó çëí óó
ððíí    Ø»¿´¬¸ Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó óó óó

ððíë    Ú±±¼ Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó óó
ððíê    Ý±½«®®·½«´¿®ñÛ¨¬®¿½«®®·½«´¿® ß½¬·ª·¬·»­ óó óó ïëôïêï óó
ððìï    Ù»²»®¿´ ß¼³·²·­¬®¿¬·±² óó óó óó óó
ððêï    Ý±³³«²·¬§ Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó óó óó

êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®»­ ïôððð éçëôçìç êéçôíðð ïëôèíð

ïïðð Û¨½»­­ øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«»­ Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷

ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®»­ óó óó óó óó
ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ óó óó óó óó

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ óó óó óó óó

íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ó Û²¼·²¹ ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó
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îìð îìî îìì îëë îêí

Ò¿¬·±²¿´ Í½¸±±´ Í«³³»® Ê± Û¼ ÛÍÛß Ì·¬´» ×× Û²¹´·­¸ Ô¿²¹
Þ®»¿µº¿­¬ñÔ«²½¸ Ú»»¼·²¹ Þ¿­·½ Ì®¿·²·²¹ ú ß½¯«·­·¬·±² ¿²¼

Ð®»­½¸±±´ Ù®¿²¬ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ù®¿²¬ Î»½®«·¬·²¹ Û²¸¿²½»³»²¬

ü êìíôððê ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó
ïïôèîð íðç óó óó óó

ïôìëíôçîî íïôèëë ëïôïíì ïîðôíëì èìôèçí

îôïðèôéìè íîôïêì ëïôïíì ïîðôíëì èìôèçí

óó óó ìçôèïê ïïêôíéï ìêôíêì
óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó øïôðêé÷ îôîðï
óó óó óó óó íêôíîè

óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó óó

ïôçèïôìèï íîôïêì óó óó óó
óó óó ïôíïè óó óó
óó óó óó ëôðëð óó
óó óó óó óó óó

ïôçèïôìèï íîôïêì ëïôïíì ïîðôíëì èìôèçí

ïîéôîêé óó óó óó óó
ïîéôîêé óó óó óó óó

ëêîôëëç óó çï óó øëì÷

ü êèçôèîê ü óó ü çï ü óó ü øëì÷

íç



ÓßÎÞÔÛ ÚßÔÔÍ ×ÒÜÛÐÛÒÜÛÒÌ ÍÝØÑÑÔ Ü×ÍÌÎ×ÝÌ
ÝÑÓÞ×Ò×ÒÙ ÍÌßÌÛÓÛÒÌ ÑÚ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍô ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍô
ßÒÜ ÝØßÒÙÛÍ ×Ò ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍ

ÒÑÒÓßÖÑÎ ÍÐÛÝ×ßÔ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛ ÚËÒÜÍ
ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

îéð îéî îéê îèç

Ü¿¬¿ ÛÍÛßô Ì·¬´» Ê× Ì·¬´» × Í×Ð Í«³³»®
Ý±²¬®±´ Ð¿®¬ Þô Í«¾°¿®¬ î ÓßÝ ß½¿¼»³§ Í½¸±±´ 
Ý±¼»­  Î«®¿´ Í½¸±±´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Ù®¿²¬ ÔÛÐ

ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍæ

ëéðð Ô±½¿´ ¿²¼ ×²¬»®³»¼·¿¬» Í±«®½»­ ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó
ëèðð Í¬¿¬» Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«»­ óó óó óó óó
ëçðð Ú»¼»®¿´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«»­ èìôêîê ïëôèíð ïôìçðôðîí íôíìê

ëðîð      Ì±¬¿´ Î»ª»²«»­ èìôêîê ïëôèíð ïôìçðôðîí íôíìê

ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬æ

ððïï    ×²­¬®«½¬·±² èìôêîê óó ïôðçêôîèê óó
ððïî    ×²­¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Î»­±«®½»­ ¿²¼ Ó»¼·¿ Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó óó óó
ððïí    Ý«®®·½«´«³ ¿²¼ Í¬¿ºº Ü»ª»´±°³»²¬ óó óó îîëôîèì óó
ððîï    ×²­¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Ô»¿¼»®­¸·° óó óó ïììôîïé óó

ððîí    Í½¸±±´ Ô»¿¼»®­¸·° óó óó êôîíé óó
ððíï    Ù«·¼¿²½»ô Ý±«²­»´·²¹ô ú Ûª¿´«¿¬·±² Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó ïìôëìð óó
ððíí    Ø»¿´¬¸ Í»®ª·½»­ óó ïëôèíð óó óó

ððíë    Ú±±¼ Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó óó
ððíê    Ý±½«®®·½«´¿®ñÛ¨¬®¿½«®®·½«´¿® ß½¬·ª·¬·»­ óó óó óó óó
ððìï    Ù»²»®¿´ ß¼³·²·­¬®¿¬·±² óó óó óó óó
ððêï    Ý±³³«²·¬§ Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó íôìëç óó

êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®»­ èìôêîê ïëôèíð ïôìçðôðîí óó

ïïðð Û¨½»­­ øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«»­ Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷

ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®»­ óó óó óó íôíìê
ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ óó óó óó íôíìê

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ óó óó óó éð

íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ó Û²¼·²¹ ü óó ü óó ü óó ü íôìïê

ìð



ÛÈØ×Þ×Ì Øóî

Ð¿¹» î ±º í

íëî íçì íçé ìðì ìêï

îï­¬ Ý»²¬«®§ Ô·º» ß¼ª¿²½»¼ Í¬«¼»²¬ Ý¿³°«­
Ý±³³«²·¬§ Íµ·´´­ Ð´¿½»³»²¬ Í«½½»­­ ß½¬·ª·¬§ 

Ô»¿®²·²¹ Ý»²¬»®­ Ð®±¹®¿³ ×²½»²¬·ª»­ ×²·¬·¿¬·ª» Ú«²¼­

ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó ü ïðéôíéè
óó óó îôèðð ïìôëéè óó

èðôëèð óó óó óó óó

èðôëèð óó îôèðð ïìôëéè ïðéôíéè

ëèôëîì óó îðì ïìôëéè èîôíðï
óó óó óó óó íèôêïé

ïíôêéî óó îôìðì óó óó
èôïðî óó óó óó óó

óó óó óó óó ìéôíéí
óó óó óó óó ïë
óó óó óó óó ëîî

óó óó óó óó óó
óó óó óó óó êôïëï
óó óó óó óó óó

îèî óó óó óó ïôîçí

èðôëèð óó îôêðè ïìôëéè ïéêôîéî

óó óó ïçî óó øêèôèçì÷
óó óó ïçî óó øêèôèçì÷

óó éç éôççç óó îèïôéìî

ü óó ü éç ü èôïçï ü óó ü îïîôèìè

ìï



ÛÈØ×Þ×Ì Øóî

ÓßÎÞÔÛ ÚßÔÔÍ ×ÒÜÛÐÛÒÜÛÒÌ ÍÝØÑÑÔ Ü×ÍÌÎ×ÝÌ Ð¿¹» í ±º í

ÝÑÓÞ×Ò×ÒÙ ÍÌßÌÛÓÛÒÌ ÑÚ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍô ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍô
ßÒÜ ÝØßÒÙÛÍ ×Ò ÚËÒÜ ÞßÔßÒÝÛÍ

ÒÑÒÓßÖÑÎ ÍÐÛÝ×ßÔ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛ ÚËÒÜÍ
ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí Ì±¬¿´

Ò±²³¿¶±®
ìéî ìèï ìèî Í°»½·¿´

Ü¿¬¿ Ý»²¬®¿´ Ý·¬§ ±º Î»ª»²«»
Ý±²¬®±´ Ñºº·½» ÔÝÎß Ó¿®¾´» Ú¿´´­ Ú«²¼­ øÍ»»
Ý±¼»­ ß½¬·ª·¬§ Ú«²¼ Ù®¿²¬­ Ù®¿²¬ Û¨¸·¾·¬ Ýóî÷

ÎÛÊÛÒËÛÍæ

ëéðð Ô±½¿´ ¿²¼ ×²¬»®³»¼·¿¬» Í±«®½»­ ü îôëêè ü óó ü óó ü éëîôçëî
ëèðð Í¬¿¬» Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«»­ óó óó óó îçôëðé
ëçðð Ú»¼»®¿´ Ð®±¹®¿³ Î»ª»²«»­ óó óó óó ìôçðèôêìî

ëðîð      Ì±¬¿´ Î»ª»²«»­ îôëêè óó óó ëôêçïôïðï

ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍæ

Ý«®®»²¬æ

ððïï    ×²­¬®«½¬·±² óó óó óó îôçëíôïëì
ððïî    ×²­¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Î»­±«®½»­ ¿²¼ Ó»¼·¿ Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó óó íèôêïé
ððïí    Ý«®®·½«´«³ ¿²¼ Í¬¿ºº Ü»ª»´±°³»²¬ óó óó óó íðïôîíï
ððîï    ×²­¬®«½¬·±²¿´ Ô»¿¼»®­¸·° óó óó óó îðïôéçï

ððîí    Í½¸±±´ Ô»¿¼»®­¸·° óó óó óó ëíôêïð
ððíï    Ù«·¼¿²½»ô Ý±«²­»´·²¹ô ú Ûª¿´«¿¬·±² Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó óó ïëôëðè
ððíí    Ø»¿´¬¸ Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó óó ïêôíëî

ððíë    Ú±±¼ Í»®ª·½» óó óó óó îôðïíôêìë
ððíê    Ý±½«®®·½«´¿®ñÛ¨¬®¿½«®®·½«´¿® ß½¬·ª·¬·»­ ïôìðí óó óó îìôðíí
ððìï    Ù»²»®¿´ ß¼³·²·­¬®¿¬·±² óó óó óó ëôðëð
ððêï    Ý±³³«²·¬§ Í»®ª·½»­ óó óó óó ëôðíì

êðíð      Ì±¬¿´ Û¨°»²¼·¬«®»­ ïôìðí óó óó ëôêîèôðîë

ïïðð Û¨½»­­ øÜ»º·½·»²½§÷ ±º Î»ª»²«»­ Ñª»® øË²¼»®÷

ïïðð    Û¨°»²¼·¬«®»­ ïôïêë óó óó êíôðéê
ïîðð Ò»¬ Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ïôïêë óó óó êíôðéê

ðïðð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ó Þ»¹·²²·²¹ óó ï íôïîë èëëôêïî

íððð Ú«²¼ Þ¿´¿²½»­ ó Û²¼·²¹ ü ïôïêë ü ï ü íôïîë ü çïèôêèè

ìî



ÓßÎÞÔÛ ÚßÔÔÍ ×ÒÜÛÐÛÒÜÛÒÌ ÍÝØÑÑÔ Ü×ÍÌÎ×ÝÌ
ÝÑÓÞ×Ò×ÒÙ ÍÌßÌÛÓÛÒÌ ÑÚ Ú×ÜËÝ×ßÎÇ ÒÛÌ ÐÑÍ×Ì×ÑÒ
ÐÎ×ÊßÌÛóÐËÎÐÑÍÛ ÌÎËÍÌ ÚËÒÜÍ

ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

èðê èîï

Ü¿¬¿ Ø¿®±´¼ Ü»­·¹²¿¬»¼
Ý±²¬®±´ Ø±®²» Ù·º¬­ ú
Ý±¼»­ Í½¸±´¿®­¸·° Þ»¯«»­¬­

ßÍÍÛÌÍæ

ïïïð Ý¿­¸ ¿²¼ Ý¿­¸ Û¯«·ª¿´»²¬­ ü óó ü îêôëðç
ïèðð Î»­¬®·½¬»¼ ß­­»¬­ ïçôïêè óó
ïððð      Ì±¬¿´ ß­­»¬­ ïçôïêè îêôëðç

Ô×ßÞ×Ô×Ì×ÛÍæ

îððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ô·¿¾·´·¬·»­ óó óó

ÒÛÌ ÐÑÍ×Ì×ÑÒæ

íèðð Ø»´¼ ·² Ì®«­¬ ü ïçôïêè ü îêôëðç
íððð       Ì±¬¿´ Ò»¬ Ð±­·¬·±² ü ïçôïêè ü îêôëðç

ìí



ÛÈØ×Þ×Ì Øóí

Ì±¬¿´
Ð®·ª¿¬»ó

èîì èîë èéê Ð«®°±­»

        Û¾¾·» Ì®«­¬
Ì»½¸²±´±¹§ Ò»°¬«²» Ú«²¼­ øÍ»»

ÜÛ×Ý Ù·º¬­ Ó»³±®·¿´ Û¨¸·¾·¬ Ûóï÷

ü îçí ü ïëð ü îîë ü îéôïéé
óó óó óó ïçôïêè

îçí ïëð îîë ìêôíìë

óó óó óó óó

ü îçí ü ïëð ü îîë ü ìêôíìë
ü îçí ü ïëð ü îîë ü ìêôíìë

ìì



ÓßÎÞÔÛ ÚßÔÔÍ ×ÒÜÛÐÛÒÜÛÒÌ ÍÝØÑÑÔ Ü×ÍÌÎ×ÝÌ
ÝÑÓÞ×Ò×ÒÙ ÍÌßÌÛÓÛÒÌ ÑÚ ÝØßÒÙÛÍ ×Ò Ú×ÜËÝ×ßÎÇ ÒÛÌ ÐÑÍ×Ì×ÑÒ

ßÔÔ ÐÎ×ÊßÌÛóÐËÎÐÑÍÛ ÌÎËÍÌ ÚËÒÜÍ

ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

èðê èîï èîì

Ø¿®±´¼ Ü»­·¹²¿¬»¼         

Ø±®²» Ù·º¬­ ú

Í½¸±´¿®­¸·° Þ»¯«»­¬­ ÜÛ×Ý
ß¼¼·¬·±²­æ

×²ª»­¬³»²¬ ×²½±³» ü ìðí ü óó ü óó

Ò»¬ øÜ»½®»¿­»÷ ·² Ú¿·® Ê¿´«» ±º ×²ª»­¬³»²¬­ óó óó óó
Ý±²¬®·¾«¬·±²­ óó óó óó

Ð´¿² Ó»³¾»® Ý±²¬®·¾«¬·±²­ óó óó óó

   Ì±¬¿´ ß¼¼·¬·±²­ ìðí óó óó

Ü»¼«½¬·±²­æ

Í½¸±´¿®­¸·° ß©¿®¼­ ïôððð óó óó

Þ»²»º·¬­ óó óó óó
Î»º«²¼­ ±º Ý±²¬®·¾«¬·±²­ óó óó óó

ß¼³·²·­¬®¿¬·ª» Û¨°»²­»­ óó óó óó

   Ì±¬¿´ Ü»¼«½¬·±²­ ïôððð óó óó

Ý¸¿²¹» ·² Ò»¬ Ð±­·¬·±² øëçé÷ óó óó

Ò»¬ Ð±­·¬·±²óÞ»¹·²²·²¹ ±º ¬¸» Ç»¿® ïçôéêë îêôëðç îçí

Ò»¬ Ð±­·¬·±²óÛ²¼ ±º ¬¸» Ç»¿® ü ïçôïêè ü îêôëðç ü îçí

ìë



ÛÈØ×Þ×Ì Øóì

Ì±¬¿´
èîë èéê Ð®·ª¿¬»óÐ«®°±­»

Û¾¾·» Ì®«­¬

Ì»½¸²±´±¹§ Ò»°¬«²» Ú«²¼­ øÍ»»

Ù·º¬­ Ó»³±®·¿´ Û¨¸·¾·¬ Ûóî÷

ü óó ü óó ü ìðí

óó óó óó
óó óó óó

óó óó óó

óó óó ìðí

óó óó ïôððð

óó óó óó
óó óó óó

óó óó óó

óó óó ïôððð

óó óó øëçé÷

ïëð îîë ìêôçìî

ü ïëð ü îîë ü ìêôíìë

ìê



Ñ¬¸»® Í«°°´»³»²¬¿®§ ×²º±®³¿¬·±²

Ì¸·­ ­»½¬·±² ·²½´«¼»­ º·²¿²½·¿´ ·²º±®³¿¬·±² ¿²¼ ¼·­½´±­«®»­ ²±¬ ®»¯«·®»¼ ¾§ ¬¸» Ù±ª»®²³»²¬¿´ ß½½±«²¬·²¹ Í¬¿²¼¿®¼­

Þ±¿®¼ ¿²¼ ²±¬ ½±²­·¼»®»¼ ¿ °¿®¬ ±º ¬¸» ¾¿­·½ º·²¿²½·¿´ ­¬¿¬»³»²¬­ò ×¬ ³¿§ô ¸±©»ª»®ô ·²½´«¼» ·²º±®³¿¬·±² ©¸·½¸ ·­

®»¯«·®»¼ ¾§ ±¬¸»® »²¬·¬·»­ò



ÓßÎÞÔÛ ÚßÔÔÍ ×ÒÜÛÐÛÒÜÛÒÌ ÍÝØÑÑÔ Ü×ÍÌÎ×ÝÌ
ÍÝØÛÜËÔÛ ÑÚ ÜÛÔ×ÒÏËÛÒÌ ÌßÈÛÍ ÎÛÝÛ×ÊßÞÔÛ
ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

ï î í
ß­­»­­»¼ñß°°®¿·­»¼

Ç»¿® Û²¼»¼ Ì¿¨ Î¿¬»­ Ê¿´«» Ú±® Í½¸±±´

ß«¹«­¬ íï Ó¿·²¬»²¿²½» Ü»¾¬ Í»®ª·½» Ì¿¨ Ð«®°±­»­

îððì ¿²¼ Ð®·±® Ç»¿®­ ü Ê¿®·±«­ ü Ê¿®·±«­ ü Ê¿®·±«­

îððë ïòìç òïêë ïôêïìôçðíôèêé

îððê ïòìç òïë ïôéèîôïèìôèéè

îððé ïòíìï òïíðê îôðïðôìíðôèçï

îððè ïòðì òïçë îôîïëôëëíôèìé

îððç ïòðì òîïë îôêìíôíííôéèë

îðïð ïòðì òîìë îôèêëôèëëôéìç

îðïï ïòðì òîë îôèëëôêíçôèìë

îðïî ïòðì òîë îôèëéôïïçôðéð

îðïí  øÍ½¸±±´ Ç»¿® Ë²¼»® ß«¼·¬÷ ïòðëíí òîîêé óó

ïððð Ì±¬¿´­

çððð ó Ð±®¬·±² ±º Î±© ïððð º±® Ì¿¨»­ Ð¿·¼ ·²¬± Ì¿¨ ×²½®»³»²¬ Æ±²» Ë²¼»® Ý¸¿°¬»® íïïô Ì¿¨ Ý±¼»

ìé



ÛÈØ×Þ×Ì Öóï

ïð îð íï íî ìð ëð
Þ»¹·²²·²¹ Ý«®®»²¬ Û²¬·®» Û²¼·²¹

Þ¿´¿²½» Ç»¿®ù­ Ó¿·²¬»²¿²½» Ü»¾¬ Í»®ª·½» Ç»¿®ù­ Þ¿´¿²½»

çñïñïî Ì±¬¿´ Ô»ª§ Ý±´´»½¬·±²­ Ý±´´»½¬·±²­ ß¼¶«­¬³»²¬­ èñíïñïí

ü îêêôêëî ü óó ü îîôéèê ü íôçëí ü øîìôèçê÷ ü îïëôðïé

ìèôðïë óó ëôíëð ëçí øëôîðè÷ íêôèêì

êíôéêê óó ïðôðêê ïôðïî øëôðîí÷ ìéôêêë

èíôîìï óó îïôíèð îôðêç øìôíïç÷ ëëôìéí

ïðïôéïî óó îðôïëï íôéìí øìôëíç÷ éíôîéç

ïçîôéíë óó íëôçìè éôìîì øïîôðìî÷ ïíéôíîï

îçíôíðê óó êðôêìð ïìôîéé øíëôèðé÷ ïèîôëèî

ìíïôïèì óó ïðëôðëî îëôîîî øíéôêïð÷ îêíôíðð

èïðôîçí óó íîíôðçí ééôëçï øîìôíìî÷ íèëôîêé

óó íéôêçèôîðè îçôçéìôëèç êôììéôéïï øëèðôîçì÷ êçëôêïì

ü îôîçðôçðì ü íéôêçèôîðè ü íðôëéçôðëë ü êôëèíôëçë ü øéíìôðèð÷ ü îôðçîôíèî

ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó ü óó

ìè



ÓßÎÞÔÛ ÚßÔÔÍ ×ÒÜÛÐÛÒÜÛÒÌ ÍÝØÑÑÔ Ü×ÍÌÎ×ÝÌ ÛÈØ×Þ×Ì Öóî

ÍÝØÛÜËÔÛ ÑÚ ÛÈÐÛÒÜ×ÌËÎÛÍ ÚÑÎ ÝÑÓÐËÌßÌ×ÑÒ ÑÚ ×ÒÜ×ÎÛÝÌ ÝÑÍÌ ÚÑÎ îðïìóîðïë
ÙÛÒÛÎßÔ ßÒÜ ÍÐÛÝ×ßÔ ÎÛÊÛÒËÛ ÚËÒÜÍ

ÚÑÎ ÌØÛ ÇÛßÎ ÛÒÜÛÜ ßËÙËÍÌ íïô îðïí

ÚËÒÝÌ×ÑÒ ìï ßÒÜ ÎÛÔßÌÛÜ ÚËÒÝÌ×ÑÒ ëí ó ÙÛÒÛÎßÔ ßÜÓ×Ò×ÍÌÎßÌ×ÑÒ ßÒÜ ÚËÒÝÌ×ÑÒ çç ó ßÐÐÎß×ÍßÔ Ü×ÍÌÎ×ÝÌ ÝÑÍÌ

ï î í ì ë ê é

øéðî÷ øéðí÷ øéðï÷ øéëð÷ øéîð÷ øÑ¬¸»®÷

ß½½±«²¬ ß½½±«²¬ Í½¸±±´ Ì¿¨ Í«°¬ù­ ×²¼·®»½¬ Ü·®»½¬

Ò«³¾»® Ò¿³» Þ±¿®¼ Ý±´´»½¬·±² Ñºº·½» Ý±­¬ Ý±­¬ Ó·­½ò Ì±¬¿´

êïïÈóêïìê Ð¿§®±´´ Ý±­¬­ ü óó ü óó ü îêïôëíï ü ïôðííôçèë ü óó ü óó ü ïôîçëôëïê

Ú®·²¹» Þ»²»º·¬­ øË²«­»¼ Ô»¿ª»

º±® Í»°¿®¿¬·²¹ Û³°´±§»»­ ·²

êïìç Ú«²½¬·±² ìï ¿²¼ Î»´¿¬»¼ ëí÷ óó óó óó óó óó óó óó

Ú®·²¹» Þ»²»º·¬­ øË²«­»¼ Ô»¿ª»

º±® Í»°¿®¿¬·²¹ Û³°´±§»»­ ·²

¿´´ Ú«²½¬·±²­ »¨½»°¬ Ú«²½¬·±²
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